THE LIFE STORY OF — HERALD JENSEN, 78

KIMBALLTON - Herald Jensen, was born Sept. 21, 1898 in Sharon twp, Audubon county, son of Jens Christian and Johanne Marie Hansen Jensen. He was baptized in Immanuel Lutheran church, Kimballton, Oct. 30, 1898 and was confirmed on April 5, 1914. Herald received his education in the rural schools and attended Grand View College in Des Moines, Danebod in Tyler, Minn., and Milwaukee Technical school, Milwaukee, Wisc. For 27 years he worked bridge construction for the Jensen Construction Co. On Dec. 22, 1940, he married Ella Sinding in Hope Lutheran church, Ruthton, Minn. They farmed in the Kimballton area from 1940 to 1972 and moved into Kimballton in 1974. Herald was a life-long member of Immanuel Lutheran church. Active and faithful he served on the council and as president of the congregation, as well as on committees. He also held an office in Sharon twp. and the Audubon County A.S.C. Herald died at Audubon County Memorial hospital Wednesday, June 2, 1976. He was preceded in death by

his parents, one brother and two sisters. Herald is survived by his wife - Ella; three sons - Jens of Aurora, III., Herluf of Des Moines and Ansgar of Kansas City, Mo., five grandchildren; four brothers - John Jensen of Okoboji, Hartvig Jensen of Des Moines; Carl (Kelly) Jensen of Des Moines; Carl (Kelly) Jensen of Kansas City; four sisters - Carrie Christensen of Co. Bluffs; Esther Jacobsen of Kimballton; Martha Rasmussen of Kimballton and Agnes Mobley of Shenandoah.

of Siterialiduali.